

**CIS-49/2022**  
**Spl. ST-08(09)2022**  
**Spl. Pocso-49/2022**  
**J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No. 29**

**Dated: 12.12.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-6.

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana files hazira for the State along with hazira of CSW-6.

Both sides are present.

CSW-6 is examined in chief as PW-5 and cross examined in full.

During his examination in chief, the signature of the scribe Sk. Abdul Haque along with his address in the written complaint is marked as **Exbt. P-6/1 (PW-5)**.

Fix 29.01.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-5.

Fix 31.01.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-7.

Prosecution is directed to take steps for producing witnesses.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas