

CIS-49/2022
Spl. ST-08(09)2022
Spl. Pocco-49/2022
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 33

Dated: 11.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW-5.

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

ER ofailable WWA received in respect of CSW-5 along with Memo of arrest, inspection memo and medical document and CSW-5 is produced before this Court.

It appears that in spite of issuance ofailable WWA, IC, Dholahat PS has not released the witness on bail as directed so by this Court in the process.

In such circumstances, IC, Dholahat PS is directed to appear personally before this Court with his explanation in this regard.

A petition is filed praying for bail of witness namely Uttam Bansh along with fresh Vokatnama.

Heard. Perused.

Bail prayer is allowed.

Witness be released on furnishing PR bond of Rs. 200/-.

At this stage a petition is filed by prosecution praying for time for evidence of CSW-5.

Heard. Perused.

Time prayer is allowed.

Fix 05.06.2025 for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW-5 and **personal appearance of IC, Dholahat PS along with his explanation.**

Prosecution is directed to intimate the witness regarding the next date.

Let an extract of this order be sent to the IC, Dholahat PS for his compliance.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocco Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocco Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas