

CIS-49/2022
Spl. ST-08(09)2022
Spl. Pocso-49/2022
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 34

Dated: 05.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused on Court bail and evidence of CSW-5 and **personal appearance of IC, Dholahat PS along with his explanation.**

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana files hazira for the State along with hazira of CSW-5.

An explanation is filed by IC, Dholahat PS in compliance with order dated 11.03.2025 wherefrom it reflects that he could not turn up due to law and order duty and he prays for unconditional apology.

Considered.

Explanation is accepted.

CSW-5 is examined in chief as PW-7 and declared hostile by the prosecution and cross examined by Ld. Defence Counsel.

The deposition sheet of PW-7 be kept in a sealed envelop after keeping a redacted copy of the same in the case record.

Fix 26.06.2025 for appearance of accused on Court bail and evidence of CSW-10.

Prosecution is directed to take steps for producing witness accordingly.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas