

CIS-49/2022  
**Spl. S.T Case No. 08(09)2022**  
**Special POCSO 49/2022**  
**J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No.39**

**Dated: 22.09.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and examining accused U/s.313 of CrPC.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira along with fresh vokaltnama. Ld Special P.P. In-Charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana files hazira for the State. Heard. Perused.

Accused is examined U/S. 313 CrPC in separate sheets of paper.

Let the examination sheets be kept in sealed envelop after keeping a redacted copy of the same in the case record.

Fix 01.11.2025 for appearance and hearing argument.

Dict. & Corr. by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
& Spl. Pocso Court  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas